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| certify that the votes recorded on the following abstract/canvass correctly
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SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 33). . . .

REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL. . . . .

Columbia County, Oregon
Primary Election

May 19, 2020

STATISTICS

REGISTERED VOTERS - Democrat. . . .
REGISTERED VOTERS - Republican . . .
REGISTERED VOTERS - NonPartisan . . .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . ..
BALLOTS CAST - Democrat. . . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - Republican. . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - NonPartisan. . . . .
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . ..
VOTER TURNOUT -TOTAL . . . . ..
VOTER TURNOUT - Democrat . . . .
VOTER TURNOUT - Republican. . . .

VOTER TURNOUT - NonPartisan . . . .

VOTER TURNOUT -BLANK . . . . ..

Final Certified Results

VOTES PERCENT

33
39,197
12,235
10,474
16,488
19,303

7,922
6,790
4,591

9

100

31.21
26.72
42.06

41.04
35.18
23.78

0.05
49.25
64.75
64.83
27.84

0.02



SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM

President Federal

(VOTE FOR) 1

JosephRBiden. . . ... ...
Bernie Sanders. . . . ... ..
Elizabeth Warren. . . . . . ..
Tulsi Gabbard . . . ... ...
WRITE-IN. . . ........
OverVotes. . .. .. ...
UnderVotes. . . . ... ..

US Senator Federal

(VOTE FOR) 1

Jeff Merkley . . . ... ...
WRITE-IN. . . ........
OverVotes. . . ... ...
UnderVotes. . . ... ...

US Representative, 1st District
(VOTEFOR) 1

Heidi Briones. . . . . .. ..
Suzanne Bonamici. . . ... ..
Ricky Barajas. . . . ... ..
AmandaSiebe . . . ... ...
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ...
OverVotes. . . ... ...
UnderVotes. . . ... ...

Secretary of State Statewide Partisan

(VOTE FOR) 1
MarkDHass. . . . ... ...

Jamie McLeod-Skinner. . . . . ..

ShemiaFagan . . .. ... ..
WRITE-IN. . . ........
OverVotes. . .. .. ...
UnderVotes. . . . ... ..

State Treasurer Statewide Partisan

(VOTE FOR) 1

TobiasRead. . . .. ... ..
WRITE-IN. . .. .......
OverVotes. . . ... ...
UnderVotes. . . ... ...

Columbia County, Oregon
Primary Election
May 19, 2020
Democrat
VOTES

5,175
1,160
494
273
370
11
439

6,605
223

1,091

529
5,713
263
552
9%

764

3,279
1,406
2,211

129

894

5,858
135

1,928

Final Certified Results

PERCENT

69.26
15.52
6.61
3.65
4.95

96.73
3.27

7.4
79.87
3.68
7.72
1.34

46.68
20.01
31.47

1.84

97.75
2.25



SUMMARY REPORT Columbia County, Oregon

Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM Primary Election

May 19, 2020

Democrat

VOTES

Attorney General Statewide Partisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
Ellen Rosenblum . . . ... .. 6,006
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 114
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,802
State Representative, 31st District House District 31
(VOTEFOR) 1
Brad Witt . . .. ...... 6,197
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 153
OverVotes. . .. .. ... 0

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,572

Final Certified Results

PERCENT

98.14
1.86

97.59
241



SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM

President Federal

(VOTE FOR) 1

DonaldJ Trump. . . . ... ..
WRITE-IN. . .. .......
OverVotes. . . ... ...
UnderVotes. . . ... ...

US Senator Federal

(VOTE FOR) 1

PaulJ Romero, Jr. . . . . . ..
Robert Schwartz . . . ... ..
Jo Rae Perkins. . . . ... ..
John Verbeek . . . ... ...
WRITE-IN. . . ........
OverVotes. . . ... ...
UnderVotes. . . ... ...

US Representative, 1st District
(VOTEFOR) 1

Army (Armidia) Murray . . . . ..
Christopher C Christensen . . . . .

WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ...
OverVotes. . ... .. ..
UnderVotes. . . ... ...

Secretary of State Statewide Partisan

(VOTE FOR) 1

Kim Thatcher . . . . ... ..
Dave W Stauffer . . . ... ..
WRITE-IN. . . ........
OverVotes. . . ... ...
UnderVotes. . . ... ...

State Treasurer Statewide Partisan

(VOTEFOR) 1

JeffGudman. . . . ... ...
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ...
OverVotes. . .. .. ...
UnderVotes. . . . ... ..

Columbia County, Oregon
Primary Election
May 19, 2020
Republican
VOTES

5,974

297

515

1,993
804
2,447
593
55

889

1,950
2,890
84

1,863

4,775
997
55

961

4,937
60

1,792

Final Certified Results

PERCENT

95.26
4.74

33.83
13.65
41.53
10.06

0.93

39.6
58.69
1.71

81.95
17.11
0.94

98.8
1.2



SUMMARY REPORT Columbia County, Oregon

Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM Primary Election

May 19, 2020

Republican

VOTES

Attorney General Statewide Partisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
MichaelCross. . . . ... .. 4,503
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 278
OverVotes. . . ... ... 1
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 2,008
State Representative, 31st District House District 31
(VOTEFOR) 1
BrianGStout. . . . ... .. 4,875
William H Spencer. . . . .. .. 734
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 51
OverVotes. . . ... ... 3

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,127

Final Certified Results

PERCENT

94.19
5.81

86.13
12.97
0.9



SUMMARY REPORT Columbia County, Oregon
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM Primary Election
May 19, 2020
NonPartisan

VOTES
Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 1
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
Thomas ABalmer . . ... ... 9,710
VanPounds. . .. ... ... 5,549
WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 84
OverVotes. . . . ... .. 9
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 3,951
Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 7
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
Martha Walters. . . . ... .. 12,469
WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 232
OverVotes. . . . ... .. 2
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 6,600
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 11
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
JoelDeVore. . .. .. .... 7,954
KyleLKrohn . . . ... ... 6,928
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 75
OverVotes. . . . ... .. 13
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 4,333
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 1
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
Josephine HMooney . . . .. .. 12,148
WRITE-IN. . . . ... .... 233
OverVotes. . . . ... .. 5
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 6,917
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 12
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
Erin CLlagesen. . . . ... .. 12,178
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 198
OverVotes. . . . ... .. 2

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 6,925

Final Certified Results

PERCENT

63.29
36.17
0.55

98.17
1.83

53.18
46.32
0.5

98.12
1.88

98.4
1.6



SUMMARY REPORT Columbia County, Oregon
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM Primary Election
May 19, 2020
NonPartisan

VOTES
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 13
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTEFOR) 1
Doug Tookey. . . . . ... .. 12,023
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 203
OverVotes. . .. .. ... 2
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 7,075
Judge of the Circuit Court, 19th District, Position 3
Circuit Court District 19
(VOTEFOR) 1
James D Huffman . . . ... .. 2,729
JeneferSGrant . . ... ... 6,872
Michael TClarke. . . . . . .. 7,009
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 62
OverVotes. . .. .. ... 34
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 2,597
Judge of the Circuit Court, 19th District, Position 1
Circuit Court District 19
(VOTEFOR) 1
Cathleen B Callahan. . . . . .. 12,335
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 290
OverVotes. . .. .. ... 3
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 6,675
Judge of the Circuit Court, 19th District, Position 2
Circuit Court District 19
(VOTEFOR) 1
TedEGrove. . . . ... ... 12,933
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 329
OverVotes. . .. .. ... 1

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 6,040

Final Certified Results

PERCENT

98.34
1.66

16.37
41.22
42.04

0.37

97.7
2.3

97.52
2.48



SUMMARY REPORT Columbia County, Oregon

Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM Primary Election
May 19, 2020
NonPartisan

Columbia County Commissioner, Position 1 Columbia
(VOTE FOR) 1

Margaret C Magruder. . . . . ..

WayneMayo. . ... .. ...

Tricia Stockwell . . . . . . ..

Brandee A Dudzic. . . ... ..

WRITE-IN. . ... ......

OverVotes. . . . ... ..

UnderVotes. . . ... ...

Columbia County Commissioner, Position 3 Columbia
(VOTE FOR) 1

Alex Tardif. . . .. ... ..

Casey Garrett. . . ... ...

Jeanne Correll. . . . ... ..

WRITE-IN. . . ... .....

OverVotes. . . ... ...

UnderVotes. . . ... ...

5-281 Renewal Jail Operating Levy
Columbia County

(VOTE FOR) 1

Yes . . . . ...

OverVotes. . ... .. ..
UnderVotes. . . ... ...

5-282 Bond Measure

St Helens School District 502
(VOTE FOR) 1

Yes . . . ... ...

OverVotes. . ... .. ..
UnderVotes. . . ... ...

5-279 Five Year Replacement Levy
Vernonia Rural Fire Protection District
(VOTE FOR) 1

Yes . . . ... ...

VOTES

6,663
4,303
2,442
4,414

51

33
1,397

6,866
7,288
2,623
86
17
2,423

10,818
7,585

891

4,045
3,714

212

630
530

36

Final Certified Results

PERCENT

37.28
24.08
13.66
24.7
0.29

40.72
43.22
15.55

0.51

58.78
41.22

52.13
47.87

54.31
45.69



SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM

Columbia County, Oregon
Primary Election

May 19, 2020
NonPartisan

Final Certified Results

VOTES PERCENT

5-280 Five Year LOT
Rainier Cemetery Maintenance District
(VOTE FOR) 1

Yes . . . . .. ... ... 1,604
No. ............ 1,747
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 2

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 116

47.87
52.13



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results

RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election PAGE 0001
STATISTICS
TOTAL PERCENT TOTAL PERCENT

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 39,197 07 = BALLOTS CAST - Republican 6,790 35.18
02 = REGISTERED VOTERS - Democrat 12,235 31.21 08 = BALLOTS CAST - NonPartisan 4,591 23.78

03 = REGISTERED VOTERS - Republican 10,474 26.72 09 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK 9
04 = REGISTERED VOTERS - NonPartisan 16,488 42.06 10 = VOTER TURNOUT - Democrat 64.75
05 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 19,303 11 = VOTER TURNOUT - Republican 64.83
06 = BALLOTS CAST - Democrat 7,922 41.04 12 = VOTER TURNOUT - NonPartisan 27.84
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 1237 . 310 . 337. 590. 529. 190. 207. 132. O 6129 6142 2237
0004 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 805 . 223 . 232, 350. 362. 149. 148. 65. 0 66.82 63.79 18.57
0005 05 S Clatskanie 717 . 202 . 199. 316. 323. 120. 123. 80. O 59.41 61.81 25.32
0006 06 Delena 1510 . 472. 374 . e664. 726. 305. 235. 18 . O 64.62 62.83 28.01
0008 08 GOBLE 939 . 265 . 233 . 441 . 412. 172. 137. 103. O 6491 58.8 23.36
0010 10 Milton 1042 . 373 . 293. 376. 616. 276. 212. 128. 0 73.99 7235 34.04
0012 12 McNulty 1284 . 451. 368. 465. 717. 309. 262. 146. 0 6851 712 314
0014 14 Quincy 581 . 172 . 177 . 232. 300. 112. 118. 70. 0 65.12 66.67 30.17
0015 15 City of Rainier 1422 . 380 . 354, 688. 601. 228. 218. 155. O 60 61.58 22.53
0017 17 W Rainier 627 . 142 . 160 . 325. 231. 76 . 91 . 64 . 1 53,52 56.88 19.69
0018 18 E Rainier 235 . 72 . 56. 107. 116 . 52 . 31. 33. 0 7222 5536 30.84
0019 19 S Warren 1147 . 377 . 371. 399. 674. 269. 264. 141. 0 7135 71.16 35.34
0020 20 N Warren 805 . 266 . 281. 258. 506. 215. 199. 92. 0 80.83 70.82 35.66
0021 21 City St Helens One 3248 1054 639 . 1555 1375. 625. 397. 353. O 593 6213 227
0024 24 City St Helens Four 3140 988 . 705 . 1447 1339. 551. 441. 347. 0 55.77 6255 23.98
0026 26 City St Helens Six 3215 1004 902 . 1309 1558 . 623 . 584. 351. 2 62.05 64.75 26.81
0031 31 City of Scappoose One 896 . 275 . 243 . 378. 463. 194. 157. 112. 0 70.55 64.61 29.63
0032 32 City of Scappoose Two 2844 1015 657 . 1172 1444 . 654 . 421 . 369. 1 64.43 64.08 31.48
0034 34 City of Scappoose Four 1656 . 571 . 400. 685. 799. 371. 241. 187. O 6497 6025 273
0035 35 SE Scappoose 1439 . 483. 367. 589. 754. 320. 249. 185. 0 66.25 67.85 3141
0036 36 Canyon 504 . 190 . 148 . 166 . 315. 143 . 111. 61. 0 75.26 75 36.75
0038 38 W Scappoose 622 . 214 . 187 . 221 . 348. 141. 136. 71. 1 65.89 7273 32.13
0039 39 Sauvie Island 71 . 25 . 19 . 27 . 29 . 15 . 10 . 4. 0 60 52.63 14.81
0040 40 Yankton 1301. 419. 403. 479. 745. 290. 29 . 159. O 69.21 7345 33.19
0041 41 City of Vernonia 1756 . 412 513 . 831. 718. 223. 301. 194. O 54.13 58.67 23.35
0044 44 Rural Vernonia 994 . 238 . 342 . 414. 491. 161. 212. 118. O 67.65 6199 285
0046 46 Apiary 871 . 228 . 266. 377. 397. 138. 155. 104. 2 60.53 58.27 27.59
0047 47 Chapman 1064 . 390 . 269. 405. 580. 265. 176. 139. 2 67.95 6543 34.32
0048 48 S Deer Island 495 . 130 . 152 . 213 . 238. 78 . 88 . 72. 0 60 57.89 3338
0049 49 N Deer Island 689 . 209 . 205. 275. 363. 135. 137. 91. 0 64.59 66.83 33.09
0050 50 City of Prescott 58 . 24 . 16 . 18 . 22 . 12 . 8. 2. O 50 50 11.11
0051 51 Mist 369 . 92 . 130 . 147 . 191 . 64 . 81. 46 . 0 69.57 62.31 31.29
0053 53 City of Columbia City 1614 . 569 . 476 . 569 1021 . 446. 344. 231. 0 7838 7227 40.6

Page 1 of 30



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

President
Federal

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

(VOTE FOR) 1
01 =Joseph R Biden
02 = Bernie Sanders
03 = Elizabeth Warren
04 = Tulsi Gabbard

01 City of Clatskanie

04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
05 S Clatskanie

06 Delena

08 GOBLE

10 Milton

12 McNulty

14 Quincy

15 City of Rainier

17 W Rainier

18 E Rainier

19 S Warren

20 N Warren

21 City St Helens One

24 City St Helens Four

26 City St Helens Six

31 City of Scappoose One
32 City of Scappoose Two
34 City of Scappoose Four
35 SE Scappoose

36 Canyon

38 W Scappoose

39 Sauvie Island

40 Yankton

41 City of Vernonia

44 Rural Vernonia

46 Apiary

47 Chapman

48 S Deer Island

49 N Deer Island

50 City of Prescott

51 Mist

53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon

May 19. 2020
Primary Election

Democrat

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT

5175  69.26
1,160  15.52 05 = WRITE-IN 370 4.95

494 6.61 06 = OVER VOTES 11

273 3.65 07 =UNDER VOTES 439
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
126 18 19 10 10 0 7
90 21 5 11 11 0 11
76 17 5 7 9 1 5
211 36 10 6 18 1 23
125 14 6 6 6 0 15
177 47 5 6 23 1 17
208 38 16 10 11 0 26
75 18 7 4 3 0 5
162 21 12 13 9 1 10
49 12 6 1 2 1 5
35 6 4 3 1 0 3
195 31 12 7 9 0 15
126 32 13 10 15 0 19
403 111 34 21 30 2 24
348 80 40 17 31 1 34
371 131 42 18 33 0 28
123 30 17 6 8 0 10
451 96 42 14 18 2 31
256 58 18 13 11 0 15
206 51 25 16 8 0 14
101 21 10 4 4 0 3
94 26 10 3 6 0 2
12 2 1 0 0 0 0
180 38 24 11 23 0 14
119 37 21 13 16 1 16
83 24 17 9 11 0 17
87 15 8 3 6 0 19
162 46 22 5 15 0 15
51 6 7 0 7 0 7
100 13 6 10 3 0 3
8 1 1 2 0 0 0
42 10 6 0 1 0 5
323 53 23 14 12 0 21

Page 2 of 30



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

US Senator
Federal
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Jeff Merkley
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 City of Clatskanie
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
0003 05 S Clatskanie

0004 06 Delena

0005 08 GOBLE

0006 10 Milton

0007 12 McNulty

0008 14 Quincy

0009 15 City of Rainier

0010 17 W Rainier

0011 18 E Rainier

0012 19 S Warren

0013 20 N Warren

0014 21 City St Helens One
0015 24 City St Helens Four
0016 26 City St Helens Six
0017 31 City of Scappoose One
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four
0020 35 SE Scappoose

0021 36 Canyon

0022 38 W Scappoose

0023 39 Sauvie Island

0024 40 Yankton

0025 41 City of Vernonia

0026 44 Rural Vernonia

0027 46 Apiary

0028 47 Chapman

0029 48 S Deer Island

0030 49 N Deer Island

0031 50 City of Prescott

0032 51 Mist

0033 53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
Democrat

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

6,605 96.73 03 = OVERVOTES

223 3.27 04 =UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
161 8 0 21
123 4 0 22
103 7 0 10
242 7 0 56
136 5 0 31
214 20 0 42
250 6 0 53

96 1 0 15
190 5 0 33

64 1 0 11

45 1 0 6
234 7 0 28
158 11 1 45
540 15 1 69
464 18 0 69
521 14 0 88
170 4 0 20
560 12 1 81
310 9 0 52
273 10 0 37
114 0 0 29
115 4 0 22

13 1 0 1
229 10 0 51
188 9 0 26
127 10 0 24
106 4 0 28
224 4 0 37

60 3 0 15
115 3 0 17

12 0 0 0

58 1 0 5
390 9 0 47

Page 3 of 30

Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT
3
1,091



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

US Representative
US Representative, 1st District

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Heidi Briones
02 = Suzanne Bonamici
03 = Ricky Barajas
04 = Amanda Siebe

01 City of Clatskanie

04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
05 S Clatskanie

06 Delena

08 GOBLE

10 Milton

12 McNulty

14 Quincy

15 City of Rainier

17 W Rainier

18 E Rainier

19 S Warren

20 N Warren

21 City St Helens One

24 City St Helens Four

26 City St Helens Six

31 City of Scappoose One
32 City of Scappoose Two
34 City of Scappoose Four
35 SE Scappoose

36 Canyon

38 W Scappoose

39 Sauvie Island

40 Yankton

41 City of Vernonia

44 Rural Vernonia

46 Apiary

47 Chapman

48 S Deer Island

49 N Deer Island

50 City of Prescott

51 Mist

53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon

May 19. 2020
Primary Election

Democrat

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT

529 7.4
5713  79.87 05=WRITE-IN 96 1.34
263 3.68 06 = OVER VOTES 5
552 7.72 07 = UNDER VOTES 764
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
10 139 8 17 4 0 12
13 100 4 15 1 0 16
8 86 8 4 2 0 12
15 219 13 21 1 0 36
13 119 11 11 1 0 17
23 187 9 15 9 1 32
23 218 12 20 2 0 34
6 83 4 8 1 0 10
8 167 6 21 3 0 23
2 60 1 4 0 0 9
4 41 0 5 0 0 2
15 214 4 6 5 0 25
18 147 6 7 4 0 33
54 437 23 37 8 1 65
50 377 17 48 11 1 47
49 427 21 57 7 0 62
16 147 5 14 1 0 11
44 465 17 53 4 1 70
19 282 13 20 4 0 33
14 244 9 23 7 1 22
5 115 2 11 0 0 10
3 109 4 12 3 0 10
0 12 0 0 0 0 3
20 206 12 13 5 0 34
11 164 10 19 4 0 15
14 103 10 14 1 0 19
12 95 6 7 1 0 17
16 198 5 17 1 0 28
7 47 4 10 1 0 9
5 107 6 7 1 0 9
0 11 1 0 0 0 0
3 47 3 2 0 0 9
29 340 9 34 4 0 30

Page 4 of 30



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

Secretary of State
Statewide Partisan
(VOTEFOR) 1
01 = Mark D Hass
02 = Jamie McLeod-Skinner
03 = Shemia Fagan

0001 01 City of Clatskanie
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
0003 05 S Clatskanie

0004 06 Delena

0005 08 GOBLE

0006 10 Milton

0007 12 McNulty

0008 14 Quincy

0009 15 City of Rainier

0010 17 W Rainier

0011 18 E Rainier

0012 19 S Warren

0013 20 N Warren

0014 21 City St Helens One
0015 24 City St Helens Four
0016 26 City St Helens Six
0017 31 City of Scappoose One
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four
0020 35 SE Scappoose

0021 36 Canyon

0022 38 W Scappoose

0023 39 Sauvie Island

0024 40 Yankton

0025 41 City of Vernonia

0026 44 Rural Vernonia

0027 46 Apiary

0028 47 Chapman

0029 48 S Deer Island

0030 49 N Deer Island

0031 50 City of Prescott

0032 51 Mist

0033 53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
Democrat

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

Final Certified Results

REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT

3,279  46.68 04 = WRITE-IN 129 1.84
1,406  20.01 05=OVERVOTES 3
2,211 31.47 06 =UNDER VOTES 894
01 02 03 04 05 06
72 51 49 2 0 16
70 22 38 3 0 16
58 20 25 5 0 12
146 32 88 5 0 34
71 32 41 2 0 26
129 45 53 13 0 36
128 60 83 3 0 35
42 24 26 1 1 18
91 51 56 3 0 27
36 6 18 0 0 16
23 10 16 1 0 2
119 45 77 5 0 23
86 32 61 6 1 29
246 107 186 11 1 74
244 99 133 10 0 65
233 128 175 8 0 79
75 39 67 2 0 11
269 115 194 7 0 69
134 55 137 4 0 41
136 59 95 5 0 25
66 28 34 0 0 15
66 28 34 2 0 11
2 3 8 0 0 2
120 57 69 7 0 37
83 43 62 9 0 26
50 40 49 3 0 19
45 27 49 0 0 17
115 41 68 2 0 39
28 18 23 1 0 8
70 22 31 2 0 10
4 0 7 0 0 1
29 10 14 0 0 11
193 57 145 7 0 44

Page 5 of 30



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

State Treasurer
Statewide Partisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Tobias Read
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 City of Clatskanie
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
0003 05 S Clatskanie

0004 06 Delena

0005 08 GOBLE

0006 10 Milton

0007 12 McNulty

0008 14 Quincy

0009 15 City of Rainier

0010 17 W Rainier

0011 18 E Rainier

0012 19 S Warren

0013 20 N Warren

0014 21 City St Helens One
0015 24 City St Helens Four
0016 26 City St Helens Six
0017 31 City of Scappoose One
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four
0020 35 SE Scappoose

0021 36 Canyon

0022 38 W Scappoose

0023 39 Sauvie Island

0024 40 Yankton

0025 41 City of Vernonia

0026 44 Rural Vernonia

0027 46 Apiary

0028 47 Chapman

0029 48 S Deer Island

0030 49 N Deer Island

0031 50 City of Prescott

0032 51 Mist

0033 53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
Democrat

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

5858 97.75 03 =OVERVOTES
135 2.25 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
160 1 0 29
109 2 0 38

97 3 0 20
213 8 0 84
128 2 0 42
185 7 0 84
216 3 0 90

81 2 0 29
179 3 0 46

56 1 0 19

44 1 0 7
190 4 0 75
133 6 0 76
471 12 0 142
416 11 1 123
471 12 0 140
159 2 0 33
508 3 0 143
282 4 0 85
248 7 0 65

96 0 0 47

91 4 0 46

10 1 0 4
201 8 0 81
147 9 0 67
116 5 0 40

87 1 0 50
187 2 0 76

53 2 0 23
110 3 0 22

12 0 0 0

49 1 0 14
353 5 0 88

Page 6 of 30

Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT
1
1,928



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

Attorney General
Statewide Partisan
(VOTEFOR) 1
01 = Ellen Rosenblum
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 City of Clatskanie
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
0003 05 S Clatskanie

0004 06 Delena

0005 08 GOBLE

0006 10 Milton

0007 12 McNulty

0008 14 Quincy

0009 15 City of Rainier

0010 17 W Rainier

0011 18 E Rainier

0012 19 S Warren

0013 20 N Warren

0014 21 City St Helens One
0015 24 City St Helens Four
0016 26 City St Helens Six
0017 31 City of Scappoose One
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four
0020 35 SE Scappoose

0021 36 Canyon

0022 38 W Scappoose

0023 39 Sauvie Island

0024 40 Yankton

0025 41 City of Vernonia

0026 44 Rural Vernonia

0027 46 Apiary

0028 47 Chapman

0029 48 S Deer Island

0030 49 N Deer Island

0031 50 City of Prescott

0032 51 Mist

0033 53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
Democrat

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

6,006 98.14 03 = OVERVOTES
114 1.86 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
159 1 0 30
108 3 0 38

97 2 0 21
222 6 0 77
132 1 0 39
191 8 0 77
228 1 0 80

83 1 0 28
177 3 0 48

57 0 0 19

46 1 0 5
196 4 0 69
137 6 0 72
484 12 0 129
434 5 0 112
477 7 0 139
161 3 0 30
517 4 0 133
283 5 0 83
246 6 0 68

96 0 0 47

96 3 0 42

11 1 0 3
217 8 0 65
157 9 0 57
118 3 0 40

92 0 0 46
192 2 0 71

54 1 0 23
110 2 0 23

12 0 0 0

50 0 0 14
366 6 0 74

Page 7 of 30

Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT
0
1,802



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

State Representative, 31st District
House District 31
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Brad Witt
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 City of Clatskanie
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
0003 05 S Clatskanie

0004 06 Delena

0005 08 GOBLE

0006 10 Milton

0007 12 McNulty

0008 14 Quincy

0009 15 City of Rainier

0010 17 W Rainier

0011 18 E Rainier

0012 19 S Warren

0013 20 N Warren

0014 21 City St Helens One
0015 24 City St Helens Four
0016 26 City St Helens Six
0017 31 City of Scappoose One
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four
0020 35 SE Scappoose

0021 36 Canyon

0022 38 W Scappoose

0023 39 Sauvie Island

0024 40 Yankton

0025 41 City of Vernonia

0026 44 Rural Vernonia

0027 46 Apiary

0028 47 Chapman

0029 48 S Deer Island

0030 49 N Deer Island

0031 50 City of Prescott

0032 51 Mist

0033 53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
Democrat

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

6,197 97.59 03 = OVER VOTES
153 2.41 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
160 3 0 27
120 4 0 25

99 5 0 16
239 4 0 62
129 4 0 39
206 9 0 61
237 3 0 69

91 1 0 20
181 5 0 42

62 1 0 13

47 1 0 4
204 4 0 61
146 5 0 64
497 17 0 111
447 10 0 94
477 15 0 131
166 2 0 26
522 5 0 127
295 4 0 72
248 8 0 64
104 2 0 37
102 1 0 38

10 2 0 3
211 7 0 72
165 7 0 51
118 5 0 38
102 4 0 32
203 3 0 59

52 2 0 24
118 0 0 17

11 0 0 1

52 1 0 11
376 9 0 61
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Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT
0
1,572



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

President
Federal
(VOTEFOR) 1
01 = Donald J Trump
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 City of Clatskanie
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
0003 05 S Clatskanie

0004 06 Delena

0005 08 GOBLE

0006 10 Milton

0007 12 McNulty

0008 14 Quincy

0009 15 City of Rainier

0010 17 W Rainier

0011 18 E Rainier

0012 19 S Warren

0013 20 N Warren

0014 21 City St Helens One
0015 24 City St Helens Four
0016 26 City St Helens Six
0017 31 City of Scappoose One
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four
0020 35 SE Scappoose

0021 36 Canyon

0022 38 W Scappoose

0023 39 Sauvie Island

0024 40 Yankton

0025 41 City of Vernonia

0026 44 Rural Vernonia

0027 46 Apiary

0028 47 Chapman

0029 48 S Deer Island

0030 49 N Deer Island

0031 50 City of Prescott

0032 51 Mist

0033 53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
Republican

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

5974  95.26 03 =OVERVOTES

297 4.74 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
182 9 0 16
140 3 0 5
114 6 1 2
213 4 0 18
119 2 1 15
187 8 0 17
224 11 0 27
108 4 0 6
191 6 1 20

87 1 0 3

26 1 0 4
225 9 0 30
177 8 0 14
349 21 0 27
382 24 1 34
505 27 0 52
128 14 0 15
359 29 0 33
212 11 0 18
215 11 0 23
100 5 0 6
110 10 0 16

9 1 0 0
257 13 0 26
274 7 0 20

196 7 0 9
147 6 0 2
150 13 0 13

81 2 0 5
124 4 0 9

6 0 0 2

76 2 0 3

301 18 0 25
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Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT
4
515



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

US Senator
Federal

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

(VOTEFOR) 1
01 = Paul J Romero, Jr
02 = Robert Schwartz
03 =Jo Rae Perkins
04 = John Verbeek

01 City of Clatskanie

04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
05 S Clatskanie

06 Delena

08 GOBLE

10 Milton

12 McNulty

14 Quincy

15 City of Rainier

17 W Rainier

18 E Rainier

19 S Warren

20 N Warren

21 City St Helens One

24 City St Helens Four

26 City St Helens Six

31 City of Scappoose One
32 City of Scappoose Two
34 City of Scappoose Four
35 SE Scappoose

36 Canyon

38 W Scappoose

39 Sauvie Island

40 Yankton

41 City of Vernonia

44 Rural Vernonia

46 Apiary

47 Chapman

48 S Deer Island

49 N Deer Island

50 City of Prescott

51 Mist

53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
Republican

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

1,993 33.83
804  13.65 05=WRITE-IN 55 0.93

2,447  41.53 06 =OVERVOTES 9
593 10.06 07 = UNDER VOTES 889
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
63 27 76 11 2 2 26
44 14 60 17 1 0 12
28 15 56 13 0 0 11
84 22 90 18 1 1 19
43 21 38 12 2 0 21
44 18 90 18 0 0 42
74 24 100 25 2 0 37
35 14 42 11 2 0 14
57 38 77 19 3 0 24
33 11 33 6 0 0 8
11 0 11 4 1 0 4
83 30 90 27 5 0 29
35 30 82 15 2 0 35
110 56 139 26 3 2 61
130 77 150 26 3 0 55
180 61 200 50 6 0 87
39 7 72 17 0 0 22
124 49 145 41 2 0 60
73 25 89 22 1 0 31
68 18 72 45 4 0 42
28 12 54 5 1 1 10
40 16 52 10 1 0 17

3 2 4 0 0 0 1
82 31 110 30 2 0 41
94 47 85 30 1 1 43
65 21 88 12 3 0 23
48 22 59 8 2 0 16
58 17 65 21 2 0 13
34 13 21 9 0 0 11
47 20 43 14 1 0 12
3 1 3 0 0 0 1

37 12 20 4 0 0 8
96 33 131 27 2 2 53
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
Republican
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
US Representative
US Representative, 1st District

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 = Army (Armidia) Murray 1,950 39.6
02 = Christopher C Christensen 2,890 58.69 04 = OVER VOTES 3
03 = WRITE-IN 84 1.71 05=UNDER VOTES 1,863
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 56 88 2 0 61
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 54 59 0 0 35
0003 05 S Clatskanie 49 42 1 0 31
0004 06 Delena 78 108 3 0 46
0005 08 GOBLE 35 65 1 0 36
0006 10 Milton 58 84 1 0 69
0007 12 McNulty 76 115 2 0 69
0008 14 Quincy 44 42 6 0 26
0009 15 City of Rainier 61 98 2 0 57
0010 17 W Rainier 42 35 1 0 13
0011 18 E Rainier 8 14 1 0 8
0012 19 S Warren 78 98 9 1 78
0013 20 N Warren 62 78 2 0 57
0014 21 City St Helens One 108 178 4 0 107
0015 24 City St Helens Four 141 167 5 0 128
0016 26 City St Helens Six 141 277 6 0 160
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 39 69 0 0 49
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 121 185 3 0 112
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 60 115 1 0 65
0020 35 SE Scappoose 52 99 6 0 92
0021 36 Canyon 46 39 2 0 24
0022 38 W Scappoose 37 64 2 0 33
0023 39 Sauvie Island 3 5 0 0 2
0024 40 Yankton 83 124 4 0 85
0025 41 City of Vernonia 76 134 6 0 85
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 83 69 3 0 57
0027 46 Apiary 35 73 2 2 43
0028 47 Chapman 41 90 3 0 42
0029 48 S Deer Island 20 37 1 0 30
0030 49 N Deer Island 45 62 1 0 29
0031 50 City of Prescott 4 3 0 0 1
0032 51 Mist 28 33 0 0 20
0033 53 City of Columbia City 86 141 4 0 113
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

Secretary of State
Statewide Partisan

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

(VOTEFOR) 1
01 = Kim Thatcher
02 = Dave W Stauffer
03 = WRITE-IN

01 City of Clatskanie

04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
05 S Clatskanie

06 Delena

08 GOBLE

10 Milton

12 McNulty

14 Quincy

15 City of Rainier

17 W Rainier

18 E Rainier

19 S Warren

20 N Warren

21 City St Helens One

24 City St Helens Four

26 City St Helens Six

31 City of Scappoose One
32 City of Scappoose Two
34 City of Scappoose Four
35 SE Scappoose

36 Canyon

38 W Scappoose

39 Sauvie Island

40 Yankton

41 City of Vernonia

44 Rural Vernonia

46 Apiary

47 Chapman

48 S Deer Island

49 N Deer Island

50 City of Prescott

51 Mist

53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
Republican

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT

4,775  81.95

997 17.11 04 =O0OVERVOTES 2
55 0.94 05=UNDER VOTES 961
01 02 03 04 05
149 27 2 0 29
108 20 0 0 20
94 13 1 0 15
174 41 2 0 18
93 21 0 0 23
135 36 0 0 41
175 48 4 0 35
89 12 1 0 16
147 43 2 0 26
69 12 1 1 8
19 6 1 0 5
189 30 6 0 39
126 36 2 0 35
265 62 3 0 67
294 82 5 0 60
401 88 3 0 92
112 19 1 1 24
282 70 3 0 66
181 31 1 0 28
159 39 2 0 49
89 9 1 0 12
93 25 2 0 16
8 1 0 0 1
213 42 3 0 38
221 36 3 0 41
167 20 2 0 23
106 25 2 0 22
135 20 1 0 20
60 14 0 0 14
104 15 1 0 17
6 1 0 0 1
69 7 0 0 5
243 46 0 0 55

Page 12 of 30



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

State Treasurer
Statewide Partisan

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

(VOTEFOR) 1
01 = Jeff Gudman
02 = WRITE-IN

01 City of Clatskanie

04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
05 S Clatskanie

06 Delena

08 GOBLE

10 Milton

12 McNulty

14 Quincy

15 City of Rainier

17 W Rainier

18 E Rainier

19 S Warren

20 N Warren

21 City St Helens One

24 City St Helens Four

26 City St Helens Six

31 City of Scappoose One
32 City of Scappoose Two
34 City of Scappoose Four
35 SE Scappoose

36 Canyon

38 W Scappoose

39 Sauvie Island

40 Yankton

41 City of Vernonia

44 Rural Vernonia

46 Apiary

47 Chapman

48 S Deer Island

49 N Deer Island

50 City of Prescott

51 Mist

53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
Republican

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

4,937 98.8 03 = OVER VOTES

60 1.2 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
164 2 0 41
106 0 0 42
91 0 0 32
186 2 0 47
86 2 0 49
150 0 0 62
177 4 0 81
82 1 0 35
162 2 0 54
71 0 0 20
26 1 0 4
180 5 0 79
140 1 0 58
291 5 0 101
324 5 0 112
428 2 1 153
127 0 0 30
313 4 0 104
184 0 0 57
168 3 0 78
92 1 0 18
92 5 0 39
4 0 0 6
200 3 0 93
221 3 0 77
150 2 0 60
113 1 0 41
130 1 0 45
59 1 0 28
99 1 0 37
7 0 0 1
61 0 0 20
253 3 0 88

Page 13 of 30

Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT
1
1,792



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

Attorney General
Statewide Partisan
(VOTEFOR) 1
01 = Michael Cross
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 City of Clatskanie
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
0003 05 S Clatskanie

0004 06 Delena

0005 08 GOBLE

0006 10 Milton

0007 12 McNulty

0008 14 Quincy

0009 15 City of Rainier

0010 17 W Rainier

0011 18 E Rainier

0012 19 S Warren

0013 20 N Warren

0014 21 City St Helens One
0015 24 City St Helens Four
0016 26 City St Helens Six
0017 31 City of Scappoose One
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four
0020 35 SE Scappoose

0021 36 Canyon

0022 38 W Scappoose

0023 39 Sauvie Island

0024 40 Yankton

0025 41 City of Vernonia

0026 44 Rural Vernonia

0027 46 Apiary

0028 47 Chapman

0029 48 S Deer Island

0030 49 N Deer Island

0031 50 City of Prescott

0032 51 Mist

0033 53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
Republican

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

4,503 94.19 03 =OVERVOTES
278 5.81 04 = UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
140 14 1 52
90 9 0 49
72 11 0 40
162 15 0 58
80 8 0 49
135 3 0 74
162 16 0 84
76 8 0 34
156 5 0 57
66 4 0 21
22 3 0 6
169 10 0 85
133 3 0 63
281 18 0 98
296 12 0 133
396 13 0 175
110 4 0 43
288 7 0 126
175 1 0 65
154 7 0 88
88 1 0 22
84 6 0 46

4 1 0 5
197 4 0 95
180 34 0 87
122 14 0 76
111 2 0 42
118 11 0 47
56 1 0 31
86 12 0 39

7 0 0 1
47 8 0 26
240 13 0 91
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REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT
1
2,008



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
Republican
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
State Representative, 31st District
House District 31

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 = Brian G Stout 4,875 86.13
02 = William H Spencer 734 12.97 04 = OVER VOTES 3
03 = WRITE-IN 51 0.9 05=UNDER VOTES 1,127
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 153 21 1 0 32
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 119 9 2 0 18
0003 05 S Clatskanie 98 10 2 0 13
0004 06 Delena 183 21 2 0 29
0005 08 GOBLE 92 16 1 0 28
0006 10 Milton 146 23 0 0 43
0007 12 McNulty 177 33 3 0 49
0008 14 Quincy 98 9 2 0 9
0009 15 City of Rainier 152 30 2 0 34
0010 17 W Rainier 72 11 1 0 7
0011 18 E Rainier 20 5 0 0 6
0012 19 S Warren 189 25 3 0 47
0013 20 N Warren 143 23 1 1 31
0014 21 City St Helens One 279 50 5 0 63
0015 24 City St Helens Four 298 66 4 0 73
0016 26 City St Helens Six 409 62 3 0 110
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 108 15 1 0 33
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 289 48 2 0 82
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 180 23 0 1 37
0020 35 SE Scappoose 165 22 3 0 59
0021 36 Canyon 85 13 1 0 12
0022 38 W Scappoose 101 17 1 0 17
0023 39 Sauvie Island 3 6 0 0 1
0024 40 Yankton 215 29 1 0 51
0025 41 City of Vernonia 203 34 3 0 61
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 163 20 2 0 27
0027 46 Apiary 113 14 1 0 27
0028 47 Chapman 133 19 1 0 23
0029 48 S Deer Island 64 6 0 0 18
0030 49 N Deer Island 111 9 1 0 16
0031 50 City of Prescott 6 1 0 0 1
0032 51 Mist 60 4 0 0 17
0033 53 City of Columbia City 248 40 2 1 53
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 1
Statewide Nonpartisan

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 = Thomas A Balmer 9,710 63.29
02 = Van Pounds 5,549 36.17 04 =OVER VOTES 9
03 = WRITE-IN 84 0.55 05 =UNDER VOTES 3,951
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 309 139 0 0 81
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 179 111 1 0 71
0003 05 S Clatskanie 146 110 0 0 67
0004 06 Delena 368 230 5 0 123
0005 08 GOBLE 188 137 2 0 85
0006 10 Milton 305 167 2 0 142
0007 12 McNulty 355 212 3 0 147
0008 14 Quincy 142 94 4 0 60
0009 15 City of Rainier 313 179 1 0 108
0010 17 W Rainier 110 75 0 0 46
0011 18 E Rainier 63 27 0 0 26
0012 19 S Warren 333 173 3 0 165
0013 20 N Warren 258 126 2 0 120
0014 21 City St Helens One 686 378 7 2 302
0015 24 City St Helens Four 689 397 4 2 247
0016 26 City St Helens Six 778 447 11 3 319
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 276 110 0 1 76
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 755 393 9 0 287
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 453 195 4 0 147
0020 35 SE Scappoose 375 203 3 0 173
0021 36 Canyon 170 77 1 0 67
0022 38 W Scappoose 158 116 1 0 73
0023 39 Sauvie Island 14 8 0 0 7
0024 40 Yankton 346 215 5 0 179
0025 41 City of Vernonia 317 240 3 0 158
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 231 159 2 0 99
0027 46 Apiary 197 109 1 0 90
0028 47 Chapman 282 190 1 0 107
0029 48 S Deer Island 103 67 1 0 67
0030 49 N Deer Island 167 131 3 1 61
0031 50 City of Prescott 11 8 0 0 3
0032 51 Mist 77 67 0 0 47
0033 53 City of Columbia City 556 259 5 0 201
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 7
Statewide Nonpartisan

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = Martha Walters 12,469 98.17 03 =OVER VOTES 2
02 = WRITE-IN 232 1.83 04 = UNDER VOTES 6,600

01 02 03 04
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 395 2 0 132
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 222 4 0 136
0003 05 S Clatskanie 198 1 0 124
0004 06 Delena 478 10 0 238
0005 08 GOBLE 259 6 0 147
0006 10 Milton 384 6 0 226
0007 12 McNulty 451 11 0 255
0008 14 Quincy 165 5 0 130
0009 15 City of Rainier 415 9 0 177
0010 17 W Rainier 158 5 0 68
0011 18 E Rainier 77 2 0 37
0012 19 S Warren 408 9 0 257
0013 20 N Warren 290 7 0 209
0014 21 City St Helens One 899 22 0 454
0015 24 City St Helens Four 904 17 1 417
0016 26 City St Helens Six 1045 12 0 501
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 326 5 0 132
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 1012 15 0 417
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 530 5 0 264
0020 35 SE Scappoose 469 7 0 278
0021 36 Canyon 190 2 0 123
0022 38 W Scappoose 200 8 0 140
0023 39 Sauvie Island 18 1 0 10
0024 40 Yankton 456 7 0 282
0025 41 City of Vernonia 442 10 0 266
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 301 7 0 183
0027 46 Apiary 241 3 0 153
0028 47 Chapman 372 8 0 200
0029 48 S Deer Island 122 8 0 108
0030 49 N Deer Island 223 8 0 132
0031 50 City of Prescott 17 0 0 5
0032 51 Mist 108 1 0 82
0033 53 City of Columbia City 694 9 1 317
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 11
Statewide Nonpartisan

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 = Joel DeVore 7,954 53.18
02 = Kyle L Krohn 6,928 46.32 04 =OVER VOTES 13
03 = WRITE-IN 75 0.5 05=UNDER VOTES 4,333
01 02 03 04 05
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 251 194 0 1 83
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 140 139 2 0 81
0003 05 S Clatskanie 131 110 0 1 81
0004 06 Delena 298 281 4 1 142
0005 08 GOBLE 133 189 1 0 89
0006 10 Milton 277 182 2 0 155
0007 12 McNulty 281 270 5 1 160
0008 14 Quincy 117 102 4 0 77
0009 15 City of Rainier 272 206 1 1 121
0010 17 W Rainier 83 91 1 0 56
0011 18 E Rainier 40 46 0 0 30
0012 19 S Warren 266 226 4 0 178
0013 20 N Warren 191 184 0 0 131
0014 21 City St Helens One 575 470 5 3 322
0015 24 City St Helens Four 541 516 3 2 277
0016 26 City St Helens Six 642 560 9 1 346
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 212 166 0 0 85
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 596 525 8 0 315
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 377 261 2 1 158
0020 35 SE Scappoose 310 258 2 0 184
0021 36 Canyon 143 102 1 0 69
0022 38 W Scappoose 130 144 1 0 73
0023 39 Sauvie Island 14 6 0 0 9
0024 40 Yankton 302 247 3 1 192
0025 41 City of Vernonia 278 272 4 0 164
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 195 190 1 0 105
0027 46 Apiary 153 149 1 0 94
0028 47 Chapman 237 215 2 0 126
0029 48 S Deer Island 88 79 1 0 70
0030 49 N Deer Island 142 148 2 0 71
0031 50 City of Prescott 13 7 0 0 2
0032 51 Mist 66 69 0 0 56
0033 53 City of Columbia City 460 324 6 0 231
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 1
Statewide Nonpartisan

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = Josephine H Mooney 12,148 98.12 03 = OVER VOTES 5
02 = WRITE-IN 233 1.88 04 = UNDER VOTES 6,917

01 02 03 04
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 379 5 0 145
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 217 6 0 139
0003 05 S Clatskanie 196 2 0 125
0004 06 Delena 481 12 1 232
0005 08 GOBLE 244 5 0 163
0006 10 Milton 365 8 0 243
0007 12 McNulty 447 13 0 257
0008 14 Quincy 162 5 0 133
0009 15 City of Rainier 401 7 0 193
0010 17 W Rainier 157 4 0 70
0011 18 E Rainier 80 1 0 35
0012 19 S Warren 391 9 0 274
0013 20 N Warren 276 5 0 225
0014 21 City St Helens One 902 17 1 455
0015 24 City St Helens Four 873 18 1 447
0016 26 City St Helens Six 1002 18 0 538
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 323 1 0 139
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 983 12 0 449
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 518 5 0 276
0020 35 SE Scappoose 457 7 1 289
0021 36 Canyon 186 1 0 128
0022 38 W Scappoose 187 10 1 150
0023 39 Sauvie Island 15 1 0 13
0024 40 Yankton 439 6 0 300
0025 41 City of Vernonia 428 10 0 280
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 295 6 0 190
0027 46 Apiary 242 2 0 153
0028 47 Chapman 360 8 0 212
0029 48 S Deer Island 123 4 0 111
0030 49 N Deer Island 220 10 0 133
0031 50 City of Prescott 17 0 0 5
0032 51 Mist 103 2 0 86
0033 53 City of Columbia City 679 13 0 329
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 12
Statewide Nonpartisan

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = Erin C Lagesen 12,178 98.4 03 = OVER VOTES 2
02 = WRITE-IN 198 1.6 04 = UNDER VOTES 6,925

01 02 03 04
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 391 1 0 137
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 224 5 0 133
0003 05 S Clatskanie 189 1 0 133
0004 06 Delena 485 7 0 234
0005 08 GOBLE 250 4 0 158
0006 10 Milton 368 4 0 244
0007 12 McNulty 443 7 0 267
0008 14 Quincy 164 4 0 132
0009 15 City of Rainier 401 9 0 191
0010 17 W Rainier 156 4 0 71
0011 18 E Rainier 77 1 0 38
0012 19 S Warren 398 7 0 269
0013 20 N Warren 276 7 0 223
0014 21 City St Helens One 896 18 0 461
0015 24 City St Helens Four 874 16 2 447
0016 26 City St Helens Six 1010 13 0 535
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 322 5 0 136
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 977 9 0 458
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 517 6 0 276
0020 35 SE Scappoose 458 7 0 289
0021 36 Canyon 187 1 0 127
0022 38 W Scappoose 190 8 0 150
0023 39 Sauvie Island 16 1 0 12
0024 40 Yankton 439 6 0 300
0025 41 City of Vernonia 428 6 0 284
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 292 8 0 191
0027 46 Apiary 244 2 0 151
0028 47 Chapman 357 6 0 217
0029 48 S Deer Island 124 3 0 111
0030 49 N Deer Island 217 10 0 136
0031 50 City of Prescott 18 0 0 4
0032 51 Mist 103 2 0 86
0033 53 City of Columbia City 687 10 0 324
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 13
Statewide Nonpartisan

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = Doug Tookey 12,023 98.34 03 =OVER VOTES 2
02 = WRITE-IN 203 1.66 04 = UNDER VOTES 7,075

01 02 03 04
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 382 3 0 144
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 218 6 0 138
0003 05 S Clatskanie 189 2 0 132
0004 06 Delena 477 10 0 239
0005 08 GOBLE 250 4 0 158
0006 10 Milton 361 6 0 249
0007 12 McNulty 438 7 0 272
0008 14 Quincy 166 4 0 130
0009 15 City of Rainier 395 6 0 200
0010 17 W Rainier 152 4 0 75
0011 18 E Rainier 78 1 0 37
0012 19 S Warren 391 7 0 276
0013 20 N Warren 271 6 0 229
0014 21 City St Helens One 897 17 0 461
0015 24 City St Helens Four 869 12 1 457
0016 26 City St Helens Six 1001 15 0 542
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 315 2 0 146
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 957 12 1 474
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 509 5 0 285
0020 35 SE Scappoose 450 8 0 296
0021 36 Canyon 185 2 0 128
0022 38 W Scappoose 187 12 0 149
0023 39 Sauvie Island 16 1 0 12
0024 40 Yankton 432 6 0 307
0025 41 City of Vernonia 419 7 0 292
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 292 6 0 193
0027 46 Apiary 237 1 0 159
0028 47 Chapman 354 6 0 220
0029 48 S Deer Island 126 3 0 109
0030 49 N Deer Island 215 11 0 137
0031 50 City of Prescott 18 0 0 4
0032 51 Mist 102 3 0 86
0033 53 City of Columbia City 674 8 0 339
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Judge of the Circuit Court, 19th District, Position 3
Circuit Court District 19

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 =James D Huffman 2,729 16.37 04 = WRITE-IN 62 0.37

02 = Jenefer S Grant 6,872  41.22 05=O0VER VOTES 34

03 = Michael T Clarke 7,009  42.04 06 =UNDER VOTES 2,597
01 02 03 04 05 06
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 62 229 170 0 0 68
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 45 124 126 1 1 65
0003 05 S Clatskanie 33 104 131 1 2 52
0004 06 Delena 101 219 303 3 1 99
0005 08 GOBLE 47 130 174 1 1 59
0006 10 Milton 89 236 205 1 1 84
0007 12 McNulty 96 269 252 4 4 92
0008 14 Quincy 27 92 129 2 0 50
0009 15 City of Rainier 67 192 265 2 1 74
0010 17 W Rainier 27 69 104 0 0 31
0011 18 E Rainier 14 31 56 0 0 15
0012 19 S Warren 78 224 266 3 0 103
0013 20 N Warren 69 150 224 0 2 61
0014 21 City St Helens One 220 561 411 7 2 174
0015 24 City St Helens Four 222 507 440 2 4 164
0016 26 City St Helens Six 217 617 509 7 2 206
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 73 174 179 0 1 36
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 227 480 551 6 0 180
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 122 259 326 3 1 88
0020 35 SE Scappoose 116 264 268 4 1 101
0021 36 Canyon 43 111 123 0 0 38
0022 38 W Scappoose 37 113 154 2 0 42
0023 39 Sauvie Island 5 10 9 0 0 5
0024 40 Yankton 123 242 268 2 0 110
0025 41 City of Vernonia 109 283 198 2 0 126
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 80 187 130 1 1 92
0027 46 Apiary 55 105 177 0 0 60
0028 47 Chapman 99 223 193 1 3 61
0029 48 S Deer Island 31 70 88 1 0 48
0030 49 N Deer Island 48 121 152 1 1 40
0031 50 City of Prescott 2 10 7 0 0 3
0032 51 Mist 25 64 57 0 0 45
0033 53 City of Columbia City 120 402 364 5 5 125
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Judge of the Circuit Court, 19th District, Position 1
Circuit Court District 19

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = Cathleen B Callahan 12,335 97.7 03 = OVER VOTES 3
02 = WRITE-IN 290 2.3 04 = UNDER VOTES 6,675

01 02 03 04
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 398 5 0 126
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 222 5 0 135
0003 05 S Clatskanie 199 2 0 122
0004 06 Delena 479 12 0 235
0005 08 GOBLE 257 6 0 149
0006 10 Milton 383 5 0 228
0007 12 McNulty 449 14 0 254
0008 14 Quincy 173 4 0 123
0009 15 City of Rainier 419 6 0 176
0010 17 W Rainier 160 4 0 67
0011 18 E Rainier 82 1 0 33
0012 19 S Warren 404 9 0 261
0013 20 N Warren 279 8 0 219
0014 21 City St Helens One 929 26 0 420
0015 24 City St Helens Four 884 17 1 437
0016 26 City St Helens Six 1019 21 0 518
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 321 5 0 137
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 957 31 1 455
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 517 7 0 275
0020 35 SE Scappoose 467 18 0 269
0021 36 Canyon 177 3 0 135
0022 38 W Scappoose 199 9 0 140
0023 39 Sauvie Island 19 0 0 10
0024 40 Yankton 443 13 1 288
0025 41 City of Vernonia 429 5 0 284
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 285 7 0 199
0027 46 Apiary 241 7 0 149
0028 47 Chapman 370 9 0 201
0029 48 S Deer Island 129 4 0 105
0030 49 N Deer Island 220 7 0 136
0031 50 City of Prescott 17 0 0 5
0032 51 Mist 102 2 0 87
0033 53 City of Columbia City 706 18 0 297
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Judge of the Circuit Court, 19th District, Position 2
Circuit Court District 19

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 =Ted E Grove 12,933 97.52 03 = OVER VOTES 1
02 = WRITE-IN 329 2.48 04 = UNDER VOTES 6,040

01 02 03 04
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 413 14 0 102
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 246 5 0 111
0003 05 S Clatskanie 217 5 0 101
0004 06 Delena 517 12 0 197
0005 08 GOBLE 271 3 0 138
0006 10 Milton 408 8 0 200
0007 12 McNulty 473 18 0 226
0008 14 Quincy 176 5 0 119
0009 15 City of Rainier 411 12 0 178
0010 17 W Rainier 159 5 0 67
0011 18 E Rainier 84 1 0 31
0012 19 S Warren 426 13 0 235
0013 20 N Warren 306 10 0 190
0014 21 City St Helens One 948 25 0 402
0015 24 City St Helens Four 934 26 0 379
0016 26 City St Helens Six 1035 32 0 491
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 337 6 0 120
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 1013 22 0 409
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 537 8 0 254
0020 35 SE Scappoose 489 8 0 257
0021 36 Canyon 192 3 0 120
0022 38 W Scappoose 199 18 0 131
0023 39 Sauvie Island 18 1 0 10
0024 40 Yankton 489 9 0 247
0025 41 City of Vernonia 443 9 0 266
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 296 6 0 189
0027 46 Apiary 247 1 0 149
0028 47 Chapman 395 9 1 175
0029 48 S Deer Island 141 7 0 90
0030 49 N Deer Island 243 10 0 110
0031 50 City of Prescott 15 0 0 7
0032 51 Mist 107 2 0 82
0033 53 City of Columbia City 748 16 0 257
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Margaret C Magruder
02 = Wayne Mayo
03 = Tricia Stockwell
04 = Brandee A Dudzic

01 City of Clatskanie

04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
05 S Clatskanie

06 Delena

08 GOBLE

10 Milton

12 McNulty

14 Quincy

15 City of Rainier

17 W Rainier

18 E Rainier

19 S Warren

20 N Warren

21 City St Helens One

24 City St Helens Four

26 City St Helens Six

31 City of Scappoose One
32 City of Scappoose Two
34 City of Scappoose Four
35 SE Scappoose

36 Canyon

38 W Scappoose

39 Sauvie Island

40 Yankton

41 City of Vernonia

44 Rural Vernonia

46 Apiary

47 Chapman

48 S Deer Island

49 N Deer Island

50 City of Prescott

51 Mist

53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
NonPartisan

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Columbia County Commissioner, Position 1 Columbia
Columbia County

Final Certified Results
REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

6,663 37.28

4,303  24.08 05=WRITE-IN 51 0.29

2,442  13.66 06 =OVERVOTES 33

4,414 24.7 07 =UNDER VOTES 1,397
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
348 75 32 50 2 0 22
222 55 24 52 1 0 8
190 55 31 25 0 0 22
358 169 59 74 2 4 60
143 76 73 88 0 0 32
219 144 76 138 2 1 36
234 171 97 156 0 0 59
168 57 20 38 2 1 14
244 152 80 71 2 2 50
79 70 27 34 0 0 21
51 18 13 20 0 0 14
216 150 85 176 5 1 41
164 115 74 118 3 0 32
331 291 215 412 2 3 121
383 281 202 373 1 3 96
403 384 253 397 7 4 110
144 98 60 144 2 0 15
363 337 167 473 1 0 103
237 203 64 227 3 5 60
204 213 85 187 4 0 61
108 92 23 74 0 2 16
106 105 41 76 1 0 19
13 0 1 12 0 0 3
241 159 113 181 2 2 47
311 124 62 119 1 0 101
216 91 52 77 3 1 51
171 89 51 59 0 0 27
179 141 51 170 0 0 39
77 50 43 49 1 0 18
128 84 60 68 2 1 20
11 4 3 4 0 0 0
93 40 17 30 0 0 11
308 210 188 242 2 3 68
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING
Columbia County Commissioner, Position 3 Columbia
Columbia County

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 = Alex Tardif 6,866  40.72 04 = WRITE-IN 86 0.51

02 = Casey Garrett 7,288  43.22 05=O0VER VOTES 17

03 =Jeanne Correll 2,623 15.55 06 = UNDER VOTES 2,423
01 02 03 04 05 06
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 117 247 81 3 1 80
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 111 137 49 2 0 63
0003 05 S Clatskanie 74 130 53 3 1 62
0004 06 Delena 175 315 118 6 2 110
0005 08 GOBLE 103 171 71 1 0 66
0006 10 Milton 217 224 60 4 0 111
0007 12 McNulty 233 302 100 3 0 79
0008 14 Quincy 78 104 63 2 0 53
0009 15 City of Rainier 143 248 112 2 1 95
0010 17 W Rainier 52 95 40 1 1 42
0011 18 E Rainier 27 41 27 0 0 21
0012 19 S Warren 301 217 85 8 0 63
0013 20 N Warren 212 193 62 4 0 35
0014 21 City St Helens One 498 506 196 2 0 173
0015 24 City St Helens Four 475 517 204 5 3 135
0016 26 City St Helens Six 557 622 203 9 3 164
0017 31 City of Scappoose One 246 155 38 0 1 23
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two 678 450 190 0 1 125
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four 367 266 89 2 0 75
0020 35 SE Scappoose 299 255 101 4 0 95
0021 36 Canyon 145 106 39 0 0 25
0022 38 W Scappoose 131 147 35 1 0 34
0023 39 Sauvie Island 16 6 2 0 0 5
0024 40 Yankton 263 304 70 3 0 105
0025 41 City of Vernonia 186 314 100 2 1 115
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 137 169 78 3 1 103
0027 46 Apiary 107 151 62 0 0 77
0028 47 Chapman 277 199 57 2 0 45
0029 48 S Deer Island 70 99 25 1 0 43
0030 49 N Deer Island 97 167 47 4 0 48
0031 50 City of Prescott 3 14 5 0 0 0
0032 51 Mist 63 69 30 0 0 29
0033 53 City of Columbia City 408 348 131 9 1 124
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

5-281 Renewal Jail Operating Levy
Columbia County
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 =Yes
02 =No

0001 01 City of Clatskanie
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
0003 05 S Clatskanie

0004 06 Delena

0005 08 GOBLE

0006 10 Milton

0007 12 McNulty

0008 14 Quincy

0009 15 City of Rainier

0010 17 W Rainier

0011 18 E Rainier

0012 19 S Warren

0013 20 N Warren

0014 21 City St Helens One
0015 24 City St Helens Four
0016 26 City St Helens Six
0017 31 City of Scappoose One
0018 32 City of Scappoose Two
0019 34 City of Scappoose Four
0020 35 SE Scappoose

0021 36 Canyon

0022 38 W Scappoose

0023 39 Sauvie Island

0024 40 Yankton

0025 41 City of Vernonia

0026 44 Rural Vernonia

0027 46 Apiary

0028 47 Chapman

0029 48 S Deer Island

0030 49 N Deer Island

0031 50 City of Prescott

0032 51 Mist

0033 53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon
May 19. 2020

Primary Election
NonPartisan

WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT

10,818  58.78 03 = OVER VOTES

7,585  41.22 04 =UNDER VOTES

01 02 03 04
323 177 0 29
208 130 2 22
173 132 0 18
370 328 1 27
183 205 0 24
344 250 0 22
371 325 0 21
153 136 0 11
366 219 0 16
119 102 0 10

71 37 1 7
362 255 0 57
285 191 0 30
764 559 1 51
780 513 0 46
892 614 1 51
286 153 0 24
913 452 0 79
514 243 0 42
416 287 0 51
178 111 0 26
179 145 0 24

16 12 0 1
403 320 0 22
360 322 1 35
239 232 1 19
190 187 0 20
316 225 0 39
113 118 1 6
184 171 0 8

18 3 0 1
100 71 0 20
629 360 0 32
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REPORT-EL52

VOTES PERCENT
9
891



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM

5-282 Bond Measure
St Helens School District 502

0006
0007
0014
0015
0016
0024
0029
0030
0033

(VOTE FOR) 1
01 =Yes
02 =No

10 Milton

12 McNulty

21 City St Helens One
24 City St Helens Four
26 City St Helens Six

40 Yankton

48 S Deer Island

49 N Deer Island

53 City of Columbia City

Columbia County, Oregon

May 19. 2020
Primary Election
NonPartisan

WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT
4,045 52.13 03 =O0VERVOTES
3,714  47.87 04 =UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
284 319 0 13
322 372 0 23
714 619 0 42
732 564 0 43
900 622 0 36
330 390 0 25
90 141 0 7
131 228 0 4
542 459 1 19
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VOTES PERCENT
1
212



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
5-279 Five Year Replacement Levy
Vernonia Rural Fire Protection District

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
01 =Yes 630 54.31 03 =O0OVERVOTES 1
02=No 530 45.69 04 = UNDER VOTES 36
01 02 03 04
0025 41 City of Vernonia 385 310 0 23
0026 44 Rural Vernonia 245 220 1 13
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Columbia County, Oregon Final Certified Results
RUN DATE:06/08/20 04:45 PM May 19. 2020 REPORT-EL52
Primary Election
NonPartisan
WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS REPORTING
5-280 Local Option Tax
Rainier Cemetery Maintenance District

(VOTE FOR) 1 VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

01 =Yes 1,604 47.87 03 =O0VER VOTES 2

02 =No 1,747  52.13 04 = UNDER VOTES 116
01 02 03 04
0001 01 City of Clatskanie 300 206 0 23
0002 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 44 51 0 5
0004 06 Delena 317 390 1 18
0005 08 GOBLE 142 243 0 10
0008 14 Quincy 118 165 0 17
0009 15 City of Rainier 306 281 1 13
0010 17 W Rainier 119 104 0 8
0011 18 E Rainier 64 46 0 6
0027 46 Apiary 152 186 0 11
0030 49 N Deer Island 31 66 0 3
0031 50 City of Prescott 11 9 0 2
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SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM

VOTES
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
01 City of Clatskanie
(VOTE FOR) 5
Rosalielove . . . ... ... 143
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 3
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 804
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
04 N Clatskanie-Marshland
(VOTE FOR) 3
Margaret Magruder. . . . . . .. 110
KerryNoel . . . . ... ... 61
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 11
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 265
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
05 S Clatskanie
(VOTE FOR) 3
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 9
Brad Witt (Write In) . . . . . 3
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 348
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
06 Delena
(VOTE FOR) 6
Glenn Raschke. . . . ... .. 148
TomBarnes. . . ... .... 149
Darrel Whipple. . . . ... .. 211
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 26
Harry Drake (WriteIn) . . . . 5
Bernard Hughes (Write In) . . 3
OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,296
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
08 GOBLE
(VOTE FOR) 4
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 7
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 681

Columbia County, Oregon Final Results
Primary Election

May 19, 2020

Precinct Committee Persons

Democrat PCP

PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
10 Milton
(VOTE FOR) 4
97.95 No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
2.05 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 15 100
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,089
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
12 McNulty
(VOTE FOR) 5
60.44 Greg Pettit. . . . ... ... 167 45.01
33.52 Lynne Pettit . . . ... ... 179 48.25
6.04 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 25 6.74
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . ... .. .. 1,174
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
14 Quincy
(VOTE FOR) 2
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
100 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 4 100
OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 220
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
15 City of Rainier
(VOTE FOR) 6
27.72 No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
27.9 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 18 100
39.51 OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
4.87 UnderVotes. . . .. .. .. 1,350
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
17 W Rainier
(VOTE FOR) 3
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
100 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 3 100
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 225



SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM

VOTES
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
18 E Rainier
(VOTE FOR) 2

No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 2
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 102
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat

19 S Warren

(VOTE FOR) 5

No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 5
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,340
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat

20 N Warren

(VOTE FOR) 3

NancyBubl. . ... ... .. 137
ChipBubl . . ... .. ... 140
H Weston Drumheller. . . . . .. 131
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 9
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 228
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat

21 City St Helens One

(VOTE FOR) 13

Jessica N Bentley. . . . .. .. 296
Aaron B Martin. . . . ... .. 264
TyNelson . . .. ...... 262
Janelle Nelson. . . . .. ... 274
DonnaNyberg . . . ... ... 273
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 79
OverVotes. . ... .... 26
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 6,651
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat

24 City St Helens Four

(VOTE FOR) 13

BillEagle. . . . ... ... 305
ClaudiaEagle. . . ... ... 306
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 44
OverVotes. . ... .... 0

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 6,508

Columbia County, Oregon Final Results

Primary Election

May 19, 2020

Precinct Committee Persons

Democrat PCP

PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
26 City St Helens Six
(VOTE FOR) 13

Brady Preheim. . . . ... .. 250 37.37
100 Kathy Appel. . . . ... ... 359 53.66
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 60 8.97
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 7,430

Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
31 City of Scappoose One
(VOTE FOR) 4

BillBlank. . . . ... ... 118 32.78
100 Robert W (Bill) Sulser. . . . .. 109 30.28
Patricia Biscay Ayerza. . . . . . 118 32.78
WRITE-IN. . . . ... .... 15 4.17
OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 416

Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
32 City of Scappoose Two
(VOTE FOR) 11

32.85 JosetteHugo . . . ... ... 373 47.4

33.57 Michelle P Johnson . . . . . .. 347 44.09

31.41 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 67 8.51
2.16 OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 6,407

Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
34 City of Scappoose Four
(VOTE FOR) 7

20.44 JoelHaugen. . . . ... ... 254 87.59
18.23 WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 36 12.41
18.09 Molly Reese (Write In) . . . 4
18.92 Madeline Reese (Write In) . . 4
18.85 OverVotes. . . . ... .. 7

5.46 UnderVotes. . ... .. .. 2,300

Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
35 SE Scappoose
(VOTE FOR) 6

46.56 Anthony Sorace. . . . .. ... 197 95.17

46.72 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 10 4.83
6.72 OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,713



SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM

VOTES
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
36 Canyon
(VOTE FOR) 2
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 10
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 276
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
38 W Scappoose
(VOTE FOR) 2
DebraABraun. .. ... ... 78
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 5
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 199
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
39 Sauvie Island
(VOTE FOR) 2
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 4
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 26
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
40 Yankton
(VOTE FOR) 5
Mike Howard. . . . ... ... 182
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 2
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,266
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
41 City of Vernonia
(VOTE FOR) 7
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 13
OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,548
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
44 Rural Vernonia
(VOTE FOR) 4
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 5
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 639

Columbia County, Oregon Final Results
Primary Election

May 19, 2020

Precinct Committee Persons

Democrat PCP

PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
46 Apiary
(VOTE FOR) 3
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
100 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 7 100
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 407
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
47 Chapman
(VOTE FOR) 4
93.98 Thomas M Houha. . . ... ... 128 24.29
6.02 JoleneJlJonas. . . ... ... 139 26.38
Donna Weatherly . . . ... .. 138 26.19
Derrick Duehren . . . . . . .. 121 22.96
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 1 0.19
OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 533
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
48 S Deer Island
(VOTE FOR) 2
Kraig Skinner. . . . . .. .. 43 48.86
100 David LFreytag . . . ... .. 45 51.14
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 0
OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 68
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
49 N Deer Island
(VOTE FOR) 3
98.91 Tammy Maygra . . . ... ... 83 48.54
1.09 JamieMaygra . . . ... ... 76 44.44
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 12 7.02
OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 234
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
50 City of Prescott
(VOTE FOR) 2
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
100 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 2 100
OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 22
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
51 Mist
(VOTE FOR) 2
No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
100 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 5 100
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 123



SUMMARY REPORT Columbia County, Oregon
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM Primary Election
May 19, 2020
Precinct Committee Persons
Democrat PCP
VOTES PERCENT
Precinct Committee Person - Democrat
53 City of Columbia City
(VOTE FOR) 6

No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 23 100
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 2,653

Final Results



SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
01 City of Clatskanie

(VOTE FOR) 5

No Candidate Filed . . . . . ..
WRITE-IN. . . ... ... ..

OverVotes. . . ... ...

UnderVotes. . . . ... ..

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
04 N Clatskanie-Marshland

(VOTE FOR) 3

Belinda A Coalman. . . . .. ..
WRITE-IN. . . ... ... ..

OverVotes. . .. ... ..

UnderVotes. . . . ... ..

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
05 S Clatskanie

(VOTE FOR) 3

Nancy KMuller. . . ... ...

WRITE-IN. . . ... ... ..

OverVotes. . . . ... ..

UnderVotes. . . ... ...

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
06 Delena
(VOTE FOR) 6
Gerald LWilson . . . ... ..
Lavonne AWilson. . ... ...
Michael E Powell . . . . . . ..
WRITE-IN. . . ... ... ..

Patricia A Powell (Write In) . .
OverVotes. . ... ....
UnderVotes. . . . ... ..

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
08 GOBLE

(VOTE FOR) 4

Keith Forsythe. . . . . .. ..

WRITE-IN. . . ... ... ..

OverVotes. . . . ... ..

UnderVotes. . . ... ...

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
10 Milton

(VOTE FOR) 4

John W Warneke. . . ... ...

Diane M Warneke . . . ... ..

95
21

328

66
15

285

146
137
136

45

946

82

460

136
130

Columbia County, Oregon Final Results
Primary Election

May 19, 2020

Precinct Committee Persons

Republican PCP

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Precinct Committee Person - Republican
12 McNulty
(VOTE FOR) 5
LindaRobb. . .. ... ... 150 19.71
100 Kathleen Worman . . . . .. .. 149 19.58
Mike Crafton . . . . ... .. 157 20.63
Helen S Connelly. . . . . . .. 152 19.97
G Clifton Connelly . . . . . .. 150 19.71
WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 3 0.39
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 549
81.9
18.1
Precinct Committee Person - Republican
14 Quincy
(VOTE FOR) 2
81.48 No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
18.52 WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 16 100
OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 220
Precinct Committee Person - Republican
15 City of Rainier
(VOTE FOR) 6
31.47 Traci Brumbles. . . . ... .. 149 90.85
29.53 WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 15 9.15
29.31 OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
9.7 UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,144
Precinct Committee Person - Republican
17 W Rainier
(VOTE FOR) 3
93.18 AliceTodd. . . ... .. .. 65 97.01
6.82 WRITE-IN. . . . ... .... 2 2.99
Greg Rastatter (Write In) . 2
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 206
48.57
46.43
5

WRITE-IN. . . ... ... ..
OverVotes. . . ... ...
UnderVotes. . . ... ...

14

568



SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM

VOTES
Precinct Committee Person - Republican
18 E Rainier
(VOTE FOR) 2

No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . . ... .... 2
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 60
Precinct Committee Person - Republican

19 S Warren

(VOTE FOR) 5

MichaelRAllen . . . ... .. 142
ChristinaJ Allen. . . . . . .. 135
WRITE-IN. . . . ... .... 46
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 997
Precinct Committee Person - Republican

20 N Warren

(VOTE FOR) 3

Elma Michelle Overby. . . . . .. 99
MarkTlarson. . ... .... 142
WRITE-IN. . . . ... .... 15
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 341
Precinct Committee Person - Republican

21 City St Helens One

(VOTE FOR) 13

DianeMDillard . . . ... .. 214
Nathan Nicks . . . ... ... 202
WRITE-IN. . . ... ..... 27
OverVotes. . ... .... 13
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 4,705
Precinct Committee Person - Republican

24 City St Helens Four

(VOTE FOR) 13

April Burbank. . . . ... .. 204
Doug Walker. . . . ... ... 199
Jerry Cummings. . . . ... .. 171
WRITE-IN. . . . ... .... 32
OverVotes. . ... .... 0

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 5,127

Columbia County, Oregon Final Results

Primary Election

May 19, 2020

Precinct Committee Persons

Republican PCP

PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
26 City St Helens Six
(VOTE FOR) 13

Heidi Timmons. . . . . . . .. 248 21.21
100 Sarah B Heppner . . . ... .. 244 20.87
BrianGStout. . . . ... .. 334 28.57
Heidi F Oliver. . . . . . ... 242 20.7
WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 101 8.64
OverVotes. . . . ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 6,423
43.96
41.8
14.24
Precinct Committee Person - Republican
31 City of Scappoose One
(VOTE FOR) 4
38.67 Kathleen Fisher . . . . . . .. 98 50.52
55.47 VivianWard. . . ... .... 83 42.78
5.86 WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 13 6.7
OverVotes. . . . ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 434
Precinct Committee Person - Republican
32 City of Scappoose Two
(VOTE FOR) 11
48.31 Mary Ericksen. . . . ... .. 235 44.51
45.6 Larry Ericksen. . . . . .. .. 252 47.73
6.09 WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 41 7.77
OverVotes. . . . ... .. 11
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 4,092
Precinct Committee Person - Republican
34 City of Scappoose Four
(VOTE FOR) 7
33.66 Cathy Martens. . . . ... .. 141 29.68
32.84 Jeff Maloney . . . ... ... 151 31.79
28.22 Lisa Maloney . . . ... ... 155 32.63
5.28 WRITE-IN. . . ... ... .. 28 5.89
OverVotes. . . . ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,212



SUMMARY REPORT
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM

VOTES
Precinct Committee Person - Republican
35 SE Scappoose
(VOTE FOR) 6

RuthRNelson. . . ... ... 152
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 18
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,324

Precinct Committee Person - Republican

36 Canyon

(VOTE FOR) 2

Mark Nelson. . . . ... ... 80
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 0
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 142

Precinct Committee Person - Republican

38 W Scappoose

(VOTE FOR) 2

Harold E Christofferson. . . . . . 87
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 8
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 177

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
39 Sauvie Island
(VOTE FOR) 2

No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
WRITE-IN. . . . ... .... 0
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 20
Precinct Committee Person - Republican

40 Yankton

(VOTE FOR) 5

Cliff Multanen. . . . ... .. 135
Joseph McGilvra. . . ... .. 157
WRITE-IN. . . ... ..... 18
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,170
Precinct Committee Person - Republican

41 City of Vernonia

(VOTE FOR) 7

Lorna L Poetter . . . . .. .. 190
Heidi Dombek . . . . ... .. 159
Joesph Dombek . . . . ... .. 163
WRITE-IN. . . . ... .... 45
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 7

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,543

Columbia County, Oregon Final Results

Primary Election

May 19, 2020

Precinct Committee Persons

Republican PCP

PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
44 Rural Vernonia
(VOTE FOR) 4

89.41 Leslie Seeberger. . . . . . .. 119 90.15

10.59 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 13 9.85
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 716

Precinct Committee Person - Republican

46 Apiary
(VOTE FOR) 3

100 Jennifer M Gilbert . . . .. .. 66 37.93
KayCVan Natta . . . ... .. 103 59.2
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 5 2.87
OverVotes. . . ... ... 3
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 288

Precinct Committee Person - Republican

47 Chapman
(VOTE FOR) 4
91.58 James Endicott. . . . ... .. 120 96.77
8.42 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 4 3.23
OverVotes. . ... .... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 580

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
48 S Deer Island
(VOTE FOR) 2

Joyce Pereira. . . . ... .. 57 49.14
David Pereira. . . . ... .. 59 50.86
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 0
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 60

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
49 N Deer Island
(VOTE FOR) 3

43.55 Grant WGillis. . . ... ... 79 50
50.65 Reni Nowling . . . ... ... 65 41.14
5.81 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 14 8.86
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 253

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
50 City of Prescott
(VOTE FOR) 2

34.11 No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0
28.55 WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 0
29.26 OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0

8.08 UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 16



SUMMARY REPORT Columbia County, Oregon Final Results
Run Date: 06/08/20 12:20 PM Primary Election

May 19, 2020

Precinct Committee Persons

Republican PCP

VOTES PERCENT

Precinct Committee Person - Republican
51 Mist
(VOTE FOR) 2

No Candidate Filed . . . . . .. 0

WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 4 100
OverVotes. . . ... ... 0
UnderVotes. . . . ... .. 158

Precinct Committee Person - Republican

53 City of Columbia City

(VOTE FOR) 6

Nancy EStout. . . ... ... 165 23.74
Tricia Stockwell . . . . . . .. 207 29.78
CBlairWalter. . . ... ... 156 22.45
Curtis J Deslatte. . . . . . .. 154 22.16
WRITE-IN. . . .. ... ... 13 1.87
OverVotes. . .. ... .. 0

UnderVotes. . . ... ... 1,369
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